
Municipal Corporation Shimla 

E-Procurement Notice 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

The Executive Engineer, R&B, M.C. Shimla, on behalf of Commissioner M.C. 

Shimla invites the online bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 

Cover System for the under mentioned Civil works from the eligible and 

approved contractors/firms registered with HPPWD for Civil works. 

1. 

Earnest Cost of Time Limit 
Sr. No. Name of work Ward Amount put 

No. to tender Money tender 

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) 

521900/ 11000/ 350/-| Three Months| 
Restoration of rain damages 

(SH:- Repair of damaged nallah 

Model 

L. 

from School to 

Summerhill Bazar) in ward 

No.5 
Restoration of rain damages 
path from railway track to 
Nalagarh road via Shiv Nagar in 

ward No.7 
M.C. Road from Boileauganj|
Chowk via B]P Office R/D 0/0 
to 1/120 (SH:- C/O U. Shape 
drain & steel work etc. R/D 

0/750 to 0/850) in ward No.8 

Boileaugan 
M.C. Qtrs. At 12 Ghar ki Line old 

482500/- 9700/ 350/ Two Months 
2. 

3 383325/ 7700/ 350/- Two Months 
S. 

732138/ 14700/- 350/- Two Months 
Berrier in ward No.8 
Boileauganj (SH:- P/F Panelled 
Shutters wire gauge shutters 
and ceiling work etc.) Ground 

floor 
Repair of Rain Shelter at NH-22 

near Dargarh 
Chowki 

5. 179817/- 3600/| 350/- Two Months 
gate Ghoura 

in ward No.9 

Kachighati 
436618/-8800/- 350/- Two Months R/O rain damages H.P.P.W.D 

Road to village Bag via Saklani 
(SH: P/L Cement 

flooring, V/Shape 
drain and steel work etc) in 

ward No.10 Tutikandi 
C/O Calvert on Nallah leading 
to Ram Nagar from Bye pass 
near Govt. School in ward 

6. 10 

House
Concrete 

12 100326/-| 2100/- 350/- Two Months 

No.1 
R/M of M.C. Nallah from 
Pursharthi Basti to Ganj road in 

ward No.14 Ram Bazar 
C/0 Vending Zone Complex 
(Bakery Building) at Subzi 

14 365844/ 7400/-| 350/- Two Months 8. 

14 327890/- 6600/- 350/- Two Months 9. 



Mandi (SH:- Demolition of lift 
R.C.C wall panel, brick wall P/F 
stair case railing) 

10. Construction 
road existing M.C. Path from| 
Working Woman Hostel to 

below C.L. Negi Niwas 
C/0 Ambulance road from NH- 
22 near Lekh Ram Verma 
house to Verma Colony Shanan 
R/D 0/0 to 0/150 ward No.24 

(C/o R/wall B/wall different 
RD 
Restoration of rain damages 
(SH:- Channelization of nallah 
from Plus point shop to Lower 
Sangti near Varun Bhawan) in 

ward No.24 
13. C/0 Path leading to Khachi 

House to Sukh Ram House at 
Shakti Vihar in ward No.26 
Panthaghati (SH: P/L C.C 
Plumb 0/0 to 0/50mtr 
C/0 path leading to Kamal 
Niwas to Shakti Vihar near 
Tibetan Colony in ward No.26 
(SH: P/L Chequred tile and 
Pipe Railing)_ 
R/M road leading to Dogra 
Niwas to Block-D in ward 
No.28 Chhotta Shimla (SH:- P/L 

interlocking Pavers 80mmth 
W/O Road from Relta Niwas to 
Pathak Niwas at Devnagar in | 
ward No.29 

of Ambulance 18 626051/- | 12 350/ Two Months 

11. 24 333410/- 6700/ 350/- Two Months 

12. 24 461500/- 9300/- 350/- Two Months 

26 308083/ 6200/ 350/- Two Months 

14. 26 189998/ 3800/ 350/- Two Months 

15. Z8 234442/ 4700/ 350/-| Two Months 

16. 29 1263114/ 25300/ 500/- Two Months 

164242/ Channelization of nallah from
Vishal Niwas to Chauhan Niwas in 
ward No.33 Khalini 

17. 33 3300/ 350/-| Two Months 

C/O R/wall on the road leading to 
Portmore School from KNH R/D 
0/190 to 0/204mtr in Kanlog 

ward No.34 
R/R of rain damages (Road form 
Chauhan Niwas to Dyrton Boudi 
ward No.34 Kanlog 

18. 34 208801/-| 4200/- 350/-| Two Months 

19. 34 258355/ 5200/ 350/-| Two Months 

20. P/L interlocking pavers in path 
from M.C road to Gurudwara ward 
No.34 Kanlog 

34 391738/-| 7900/- 350/- Two Months 

2. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bid document is 

available online and bid should be submitted in online mode on 

website:https.://hptenders.gov.in 
Bidder would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost. For 

submission of bids, the bidder is required to have Digital Signature Certificate 
(DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). "Aspiring bidders 
who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-tendering 



in Municipal Corporation Shimla may obtain the same from the website: 

https.://hptenders.gov.in Digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e 
tendering. Bidders already possessing the digital signature issued from 
authorized CAs can use the same in this tender. 

3. Key Dates: 

1. Date of Online Publication 18.02.2021 5.00 PM 

2. Document Download Start and End Date 18.02.2021 5.00 PM up to 

05.03.2021 5.00 PM 

3. Bid Submission Start and End Date 18.02.2021 5.00 PM up to 

05.03.2021 5.00 PM 

4. Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of 

Tender Document 
5. Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of 

Technical Bid followed by Opening of 

06.03.2021 upto 1.00 PM 

06.03.2021 2.00 PM 

Financial Bid. 

TENDER DETAILS: The Tender Documents shall be uploaded online in 2 Cover: 
() Cover-1: shall contain scanned copies of all "Technical Documents/ Eligibility 
Information". (ii) Cover-2: shall contain "B0Q/Financial Bid", where contractor 
will quote his offer for each item. 

5. SUBMISSION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a) 
original demand draft towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid 
security/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and other Technical Documents in O/o 
Executive Engineer, Road & building Department M.C. Shimla, H.P. as specified in 
Key dates Sr. No. 4 on Tender Opening Date, failing which the bids will be 
declared non-responsive. 

BID OPENING DETAILS: The bids shall be opened on 06.03.2021 at 2.00 PM in 
the office of Executive Engineer, R&B M.C. Shimla H.P. by the authorized officer 
In their interest the tenderers are advised to be present along with original 
documents at the time of opening of tenders. If the office happens to be closed on 
the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time and venue. 

6. 

The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptance for a period not less than 
120 days after the deadline date for bid submission. 

7. 

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender 
shall not be held liable for any delays due to system failure beyond its control. 
Even though the system will attempt to notify the bidders of any bid updates, the 
Employer shall not be liable for any information not received by the bidder. It is 
the bidders' responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related 
to the tender. 

8. 

10. The Contractors/firms must maintain a wage register/Mustrol at the site of work 
place and it should be verified from time to time by the inspecting authorities, 
alongwith any award of work order/documents. Any default by the contractor 
will render him in-eligible for future participation in the tendering process, for 
failure to comply with the mandate of the provident fund organization and for 
furnishing wrong information. 



The contractors/firms must give the copy of enlistment, G.S.T. Number, EPF 

Number & photocopy of individual/firm PAN Number allotted to them with their 

application at the time of applying for tender documents. Application will not be 

entertained without aforesaid documents. 

11. 

The Contractors shall abide by all the terms and conditions laid down in the 

tender Form MW-7. 
12. 

The Contractors must upload scanned copy of Proforma, Tender Notice & Form 

MW-7 duly signed with the bid online and must submit hard copy of these 

documents at the time of physical submission otherwise online bid will not be 

entertained.

13. 

The department has right to extend or cancel the bids without declaring any 

reasons thereof. 
14. 

Execative Engineer 
(R&B)M.C. Shimla 

Endst NO:-MCS/EE/RB/2021-451 DATED: 9//3 

Copy to 

1. Hon'ble Mayor, M.C. Shimla for information 
2. The Commissioner, M.C. Shimla for information 
3. The Computer Cell, M.C. Shimla for information and further necessary action 

with the direction to upload the E-procurement Notice on M.C. Website 
immediately. 

4. Relevant case file. 

Executive Engineer 
(R&B)M.C. Shimla 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

